5/33Siemens FI 01 · 2021
Positioners
SIPART PS100
Technical description
5
■ Overview
SIPART PS100 positioner with polycarbonate lid and inspection window
SIPART PS100 electropneumatic positioner in aluminum enclosure with-

Scope of delivery for positioner
1 SIPART PS100 positioner as ordered
Options Order code
Append suffix "-Z" to Article No., add order code
and plain text.
TAG plate made of stainless steel, 3-line
Input fields
Text line 1: Plain text from Y15
Text line 2: Plain text from Y16
Text line 3: Plain text from Y17
A20
Version with stainless steel sound absorbers A40
Measuring point description
Input field: Max. 16 characters; specify in plain text
Y15
Measuring point text
Input field: Max. 24 characters; specify in plain text
Y16
Measuring point number (TAG no.)
Input field: Max. 32 characters; specify in plain text
Y17
Accessories Article No.
Gauge block
With gauges made of plastic IP31 (MPa, bar)
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-1M
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-2M
With gauges made of plastic IP31 (MPa, psi)
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, ¼-18 NPT 6DR4004-1MN
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, ¼-18 NPT 6DR4004-2MN
With gauges made of metal IP44 (MPa, bar, psi)
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-1P
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-2P
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, ¼-18 NPT 6DR4004-1PN
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, ¼-18 NPT 6DR4004-2PN
With gauges made of stainless steel 316 IP54
(MPa, bar, psi)
• Block made of stainless steel 316, single-acting,
G¼
6DR4004-1Q
• Block made of stainless steel 316, double-acting,
G¼
6DR4004-2Q
• Block made of stainless steel 316, single-acting,
¼-18 NPT
6DR4004-1QN
• Block made of stainless steel 316, double-acting,
¼-18 NPT
6DR4004-2QN
Venting gauge block
Depressurizing of Y2 on compressed air failure with
gauges made of metal IP44 (MPa, bar, psi). The DA
actuator with springs moves into the safety position.
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-2RE
• Block made of aluminum, double-
acting, ¼-18 NPT
6DR4004-2RF
Booster (Cv = 2)
Aluminum with gauges made of metal IP44 (MPa,
bar, psi)
• Single-acting, G½ 6DR4004-1RJ
• Double-acting, G½ 6DR4004-2RJ
• Single-acting, ½-14 NPT 6DR4004-1RK
• Double-acting, ½-14 NPT 6DR4004-2RK
Mounting kit for NAMUR part-turn actuators
VDI/VDE 3845, with plastic coupling wheel, without
mounting console
6DR4004-8D
VDI/VDE 3845, with stainless steel coupling, with-
out mounting console
TGX:16300-1556
Console for mounting on Namur part-turn actuators
VDI/VDE 3845
• 80 x 30 x 20 mm (3.15 x 1.18 x 0.79 inch) 6DR4004-1D
• 80 x 30 x 30 mm (3.15 x 1.18 x 1.18 inch) 6DR4004-2D